MOU interpretations of PERS Tiers

Actual contributions for employee and employer based on what

MOU states.
Tier |

Misc/Local One/DMSA
Misc/DSMA

DPFA

Fire Chief

Fire Division Chief
DPOA sworn

DPOA nonsworn
Police Chief

Police Capt/Lt.

Tier Il

Misc/Local One/DMSA
Misc/DSMA

DPFA

Fire Chief

Fire Division Chief
DPOA sworn

DPOA nonsworn
Police Chief

Police Capt/Lt.

Tier 1l

Misc/Local One/DMSA
Misc/DSMA

DPFA

Fire Chief

Fire Division Chief
DPOA sworn

DPOA nonsworn
Police Chief

Police Capt/Lt.

Jul-15
-ee share

13.000%
8.000%
10.803%
13.000%
16.200%
9.000%
8.000%
13.000%
15.000%

Jul-15
-ee share

12.000%
7.000%
6.550%
13.000%
16.200%
9.000%
8.000%
13.000%
15.000%

Jul-15
-ee share

6.250%
6.250%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
8.000%
11.500%
11.500%

er-share
21.591%
26.591%
26.450%
24.253%
21.053%
50.927%
26.591%
46.927%
44.927%

er-share
1.709%
6.709%
18.077%
11.627%
8.427%
15.627%
5.709%
11.627%
9.627%

er-share

6.237%

6.237%
11.153%
11.153%
11.153%
11.153%

4.487%
11.153%
11.153%

total

34.591%
34.591%
37.253%
37.253%
37.253%
59.927%
34.591%
59.927%
59.927%

total

13.709%
13.709%
24.627%
24.627%
24.627%
24.627%
13.709%
24.627%
24.627%

total

12.487%
12.487%
22.653%
22.653%
22.653%
22.653%
12.487%
22.653%
22.653%

Jul-16
-ee share

12.944%
7.944%
8.987%
12.987%
16.187%
8.987%
7.944%
12.987%
14.987%

Jul-16
-ee share

11.886%
6.886%
8.981%
12.981%
16.181%
8.981%
7.886%
12.981%
14.981%

Jul-16
-ee share

6.250%
6.250%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
8.000%
11.500%
11.500%

For Tier lll, based on PERL, employee and employer share assessed according to PERS
Actuaries, approximately 50/50 split.

DPOA MOU stipulates classic and new non-sworn members will pay 8% PERS costs.
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er-share
23.820%
28.820%
24.250%
20.250%
17.050%
55.383%
28.820%
51.383%
49.383%

er-share
2.176%
7.176%
16.656%
12.656%
9.456%
16.656%
6.176%
12.656%
10.656%

er-share

6.555%

6.555%
12.116%
12.116%
12.116%
12.118%

4.805%
12.118%
12.118%

total

36.764%
36.764%
33.237%
33.237%
33.237%
64.370%
36.764%
64.370%
64.370%

total

14.062%
14.062%
25.637%
25.637%
25.637%
25.637%
14.062%
25.637%
25.637%

total

12.805%
12.805%
23.616%
23.616%
23.616%
23.618%
12.805%
23.618%
23.618%

Jul-17
-ee share

13.000%
13.000%
9.000%
13.000%
16.200%
9.000%
8.000%
13.000%
15.000%

Jul-17
-ee share

12.000%
12.000%
9.000%
13.000%
16.200%
9.000%
8.000%
13.000%
15.000%

Jul-17
-ee share

6.250%
6.250%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
11.500%
8.000%
11.500%
11.500%

er-share
27.582%
27.582%
26.480%
22.480%
19.280%
62.385%
32.582%
58.385%
56.385%

er-share
2.238%
2.238%
16.842%
12.842%
9.642%
16.842%
6.238%
12.842%
10.842%

er-share

6.542%

6.542%
12.870%
12.870%
12.870%
12.044%

4.792%
12.044%
12.044%

total

40.582%
40.582%
35.480%
35.480%
35.480%
71.385%
40.582%
71.385%
71.385%

total

14.238%
14.238%
25.842%
25.842%
25.842%
25.842%
14.238%
25.842%
25.842%

total

12.792%
12.792%
24.370%
24.370%
24.370%
23.544%
12.792%
23.544%
23.544%



